EASY INSTALLATION
• �Adjustable lens system is easy to use and snaps
into place under the fixture glass.
• �9-15V operating range allows you to add more
fixtures to a wire run.
PROFESSIONAL-GRADE STANDARDS
Durable cast aluminum construction. Backed
by our 5-year limited warranty for aluminum

LENS
SYSTEM
PRODUCT ORDERING GUIDE
Ordering Guide
(product number
breakdown)
1 �Item Number
for Fixture:
16193 = Adjustable Accent Kit
16193 + NL = Modern Accent Light
2 �Product
Finish:
AZT, AZTNL = Textured Architectural Bronze™
BKT, BKTNL = Textured Black
Example:  16193 BKT 1 6 1 9 3 B K T
Beam Expanders
The beam expander optic helps you control,
distribute, and adjust light right on location,
providing you with design flexibility in real-time.
Warming Lens
Which is best for your project, bright
or warm light? The warming lens lets
you decide right on location, taking the
guesswork out of it.
Pure white 3000K60º wide flood
(with expander)
35º flood With warming lens
(comparable to 2700K)
ADJUSTABLE DROP-IN ACCENT LENS SYSTEM
16193AZT, 16193BKT
Adjustable Drop-in LED Accent Kit
16193AZTNL, 16193BKTNL
Modern Drop-in Accent Light
Make a crosscut into the ground.
Hammer the stake into the ground by
placing a board on top of the stake.
Clear a space at the wireway opening
in the stake.
Adjust the color from pure white to
warm white by adding the warming
lens filter inside the cowl, followed by
the lens clip/retainer.
Loosen the thumb screw to disassemble
the cowl from the fixture and install the
lamp. Be careful not to touch the glass
inside with your bare hands.
Place the beam expander optic into the
cowl first when using both the beam
expander and warming lens. Next, place
the warming lens filter followed by the
lens clip/retainer to hold everything flat
and snug.
Expand the beam from 35° to 60° by
placing the beam expander optic into
the cowl (dotted side facing outwards)
and set the lens clip/retainer into the
cowl.
Install the cowl into the fixture housing
and tighten the thumb screw. Once
installed, adjust the angle by loosening
the toolless knuckle.
1 2 3
4
ACCENT KIT INSTALLATION STEPS
5NOTE
MODERN
ACCENT
FIXTURE
AND BASE
3000K
LED LAMP
LENS
CLIP BEAM
EXPANDER